

MP Case No.271 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 271/25)



CNR No. : WBHW04-005155-2025

Order dated: 13/03/26

Today is fixed for report.

Complainant takes no step.

Received report from Domjur P.S vide D.R.No. 551/26 dated 16/01/2026 regarding registration of FIR being no. 767/25 dt. 16/11/2025 u/s 329(3)/115(2)/117(2)/303(2)/324(4)/351(2)/3(5) BNS in compliance of order dt. 12.11.2025 passed by this Court in C/W above noted case.

So, receiving the report MP- 271/2025 stands disposed of.

Note in CIS and in relevant registers.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)